CONSENT

to the collection and processing of personal data

per Article 7 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan "On Personal Data and their Protection" and the Regulation on the Collection, Processing, and Protection of Personal Data of Employees of the "National Company "KAZAKH INVEST" Joint Stock Company (hereinafter - Regulation) I consent to the collection and processing of my data by JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST," namely: performing actions provided for in subparagraph 12) of Article 1 of the Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan "On Personal Data and their Protection" aimed at accumulation, storage, modification, addition, use, dissemination, depersonalization, blocking and destruction to participate in the event held by JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST," I hereby consent to the collection and processing of the following personal data:

- 1) Surname, first name, patronymic;
- 2) citizenship, nationality;
- 3) date and place of birth;
- 4) position, place of work;
- 5) sets of documents provided during the registration process for the event held by JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST";
- 6) identity card or passport (IIN, number, series, date of issue);
- 7) country of residence;
- 8) mobile phone number;
- 9) personal email address;
- 10) photos.
- 2. The List of actions for which consent is given
- 1) this consent applies to the relations arising from the provision of this consent and is valid both during the time of the event held by JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST" and after the termination of the event within the time limits established by the legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan necessary for the proper performance of JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST" of the rights and obligations assigned to It is regulated by the legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan;
- 2) by this consent, JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST" is granted the right to independently determine the conditions for Third Parties to access personal data,
- 3) when collecting, processing, and cross-border transfer of personal data by JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST," notification of the personal data subject is not required;
- 4) this consent may be provided to Third Parties as proof that JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST" has the necessary authority to collect, process, and cross-border transfer of personal data of the personal data subject;
- 5) this consent may be revoked in cases regulated by the legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan based on a corresponding written application on paper, which is handed over to JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST" at least 5 (five) working days before the date of revocation of this consent. At the same time, I, the subject of personal data, am aware that, according to the current legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan, this consent cannot be revoked if this revocation contradicts the current legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan, or if there are illegal actions on the part of the subject of personal data;
- 6) personal data containing the surname, first name, patronymic (if any), position, contact information (phone numbers, email address, etc.), and portrait image (photo) are publicly available, i.e., access to which is free;

- 7) JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST" has the right to collect, process, and cross-border transfer of personal data without the consent of the personal data subject in cases established by the legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan and for the event;
- 8) is familiar with the Regulations of JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST," which establishes the List and procedure for the collection and processing of personal data and agrees with such an order;
- 9) I will not have any claims against JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST" regarding the collection, processing, and cross-border transfer of my (about me) personal data in the future.

3. Terms of processing and storage of personal data

The processing of personal data is terminated after the end of the event held by JSC NC KAZAKH INVEST. In the future, paper media (if any) of personal data will be archived (permanently or for 75 years), and the personal data of the subject of personal data on electronic media will be deleted from the information system, in compliance with the retention periods established by the List of standard documents formed in the activities of organizations in the format of an electronic document, indicating the retention periods approved By Order of the Minister of Culture and Information of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated April 27, 2009 No. 60.

The rights and obligations in personal data protection have been explained to me. Submitting this consent and other documents upon registration does not guarantee participation in the event held by JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST."

This consent is valid from the date the registration documents are sent to participate in the event held by JSC "NC "KAZAKH INVEST."